
No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

138 MORDEFROID Jean-Paul FRANCE 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 199 1

284 CLETO Paulo PORTUGAL 25 25 25 23 24 25 25 25 197 2

242 PASTOR BARTUAL Santiago ESPAGNE 24 24 25 22 24 25 23 25 192 3

153 SPADA Veniero ITALIE 24 24 22 23 23 24 25 25 190 4

146 BATTISTI Marco ITALIE 25 22 24 23 25 23 22 25 189 5

64 BARDOU Charles FRANCE 22 24 24 22 24 25 23 24 188 6

123 PASI Stefano ITALIE 24 24 24 24 23 24 22 23 188 6

263 ROSA LUIS Joaquim Filipe PORTUGAL 25 22 22 25 22 24 22 25 187 8

41 GASPARINI Davide ITALIE 25 20 23 23 24 24 23 24 186 9

79 SALAMATIN Vladislav RUSSIE 23 21 24 20 23 25 25 24 185 10

129 RODRIGUEZ ANDUJAR José Manuel ESPAGNE 23 23 22 23 23 22 25 23 184 11

259 PEDERSEN Frank DANEMARK 22 21 21 24 25 25 23 23 184 11

204 GRACIA MARTIN DELGADO Jesus ESPAGNE 24 23 22 20 23 25 24 23 184 11

85 BORTOT Claudio ITALIE 22 23 22 24 24 25 20 24 184 11

134 ANDERSEN Christian Senior DANEMARK 22 19 24 25 24 23 23 24 184 11

359 BATTISTI Paolo ITALIE 25 23 24 23 22 24 20 23 184 11

92 POINSOT Gael FRANCE 22 21 23 24 24 24 24 21 183 17

17 ANDERSEN Christian DANEMARK 23 22 25 22 23 22 23 23 183 17

87 ZAMBONI Giovanni ITALIE 24 25 22 23 21 21 23 24 183 17

27 QUIQUANDON Peter FRANCE 24 23 24 24 22 22 20 24 183 17

96 MARTINEZ EGUIZABAL Diego ESPAGNE 22 22 22 23 25 24 24 21 183 17

39 BARTHELEMY Patrick FRANCE 24 23 23 23 24 22 22 22 183 17

110 CASSOU Eric FRANCE 24 22 22 22 23 24 24 22 183 17

201 CALO Giuseppe ITALIE 25 23 22 24 22 20 23 23 182 24

130 HAVART Bastien FRANCE 23 22 22 23 21 24 22 25 182 24

311 LARSEN Philip DANEMARK 23 21 23 24 22 25 23 21 182 24

276 PEDERSEN Henry DANEMARK 20 19 22 22 25 25 24 25 182 24

170 PROVENZALE Giovanni ITALIE 24 18 25 24 23 21 23 24 182 24

340 SOLDADO FOLCH Felix ESPAGNE 23 21 21 22 24 25 24 22 182 24

237 SOLDANI Gabriele ITALIE 24 23 21 23 23 23 23 22 182 24

160 SPADA Michael ITALIE 22 23 23 24 22 22 23 23 182 24

77 MONTANARI Paolo ITALIE 22 20 24 21 23 25 22 24 181 32

53 HUBNER Tim AFRIQUE DU SUD 23 22 23 24 23 24 23 19 181 32

176 SURAVKOV Oleg RUSSIE 25 21 22 23 24 24 19 23 181 32

353 BOSI Mauro ITALIE 23 22 24 23 23 23 22 21 181 32

9 MELCHER Josef AUTRICHE 24 21 22 22 21 24 24 23 181 32

226 LELIKOV Konstantin RUSSIE 25 22 21 23 23 24 21 22 181 32

265 CIAMAGLIA Andrea ITALIE 23 23 22 22 22 25 21 23 181 32

307 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ Cristobal José ESPAGNE 24 21 23 22 24 22 23 21 180 39

111 LUCEA VILLANUEVA Miguel ESPAGNE 24 22 23 22 25 21 21 22 180 39

148 OLSEN Jorn DANEMARK 23 21 22 25 22 23 23 21 180 39

169 ZINEVICH Igor RUSSIE 21 19 22 25 22 25 25 21 180 39

51 DALBARCO Didier FRANCE 23 20 24 23 21 25 21 22 179 43

286 REMMERIE Ghislain BELGIQUE 24 20 22 21 24 23 22 23 179 43

253 MOREA Marco ITALIE 21 23 24 22 22 24 20 23 179 43

229 DELIT Yvan FRANCE 25 22 23 23 23 23 18 22 179 43

235 QUINTANA GIL Eduardo ESPAGNE 22 23 24 22 23 20 21 24 179 43

275 CARAVAGGIO Simone ITALIE 23 22 22 23 24 22 21 22 179 43

297 BEDET Cédric FRANCE 23 23 25 19 22 24 20 23 179 43

49 EFREMENKO Viktor RUSSIE 23 21 24 20 23 23 23 22 179 43

224 SCRIPANTI Samuele ITALIE 21 24 23 23 23 23 22 19 178 51

346 LORITTO Gaetano ITALIE 24 23 23 20 22 23 21 22 178 51

76 MOZZICATO Francesco ITALIE 25 22 24 17 23 23 22 22 178 51

46 REMIZOVICH Aleksey RUSSIE 20 22 24 22 23 22 22 23 178 51

127 BJERGEGAARD Rasmus DANEMARK 21 22 22 22 23 24 20 24 178 51

290 LEBEDEV Alexander RUSSIE 19 23 21 24 22 24 22 23 178 51

30 FONSSKOV Morten DANEMARK 23 21 23 22 22 20 24 23 178 51

200 MALTESE Aldo ITALIE 24 22 25 22 22 24 20 18 177 58

151 KRUSE Christian H. DANEMARK 20 23 25 24 21 23 21 20 177 58

75 GONZALEZ LOPEZ Javier ESPAGNE 20 21 23 20 22 23 24 24 177 58

70 GAY Guillaume FRANCE 25 19 24 19 24 24 20 22 177 58

216 FERET Serge FRANCE 23 22 20 23 21 23 23 22 177 58

328 FABBRI Graziano ITALIE 23 20 22 23 22 25 18 24 177 58

106 MARCELLINI Eros ITALIE 21 23 23 20 24 23 22 21 177 58

57 WAGNER Yves FRANCE 23 21 22 21 23 21 22 24 177 58

155 GALLI Massimiliano ITALIE 18 23 22 22 22 24 21 24 176 66

280 PAVIA Nicola ITALIE 22 21 22 22 20 23 24 22 176 66

247 BARTOLINI Alessandro ITALIE 24 20 21 20 25 25 23 18 176 66

213 CITTADINI Andrea ITALIE 23 18 23 24 21 23 20 24 176 66

239 DA SILVA SOARES Joao Pedro PORTUGAL 23 21 23 20 22 23 23 21 176 66

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - SCRATCH
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173 TACCONI Pier Edoardo ITALIE 23 23 22 21 20 22 20 24 175 71

47 AUBERT Sylvain FRANCE 22 22 21 21 23 23 21 22 175 71

324 CERETTA Giorgio ITALIE 24 22 23 23 22 20 21 20 175 71

291 DUBOULOZ Philippe FRANCE 22 21 23 24 21 22 20 22 175 71

90 MAZUR Vadim RUSSIE 23 22 23 23 22 22 19 21 175 71

152 MENGUCCI Matteo ITALIE 23 23 20 24 23 20 22 20 175 71

63 PERROT Gérard FRANCE 22 21 23 22 24 21 18 24 175 71

33 ARTO Julien FRANCE 23 22 22 21 18 25 21 23 175 71

174 SANTIROSI Alvaro ITALIE 22 19 21 20 20 25 24 23 174 79

133 MANDREA Antonino ITALIE 23 24 22 22 22 19 17 25 174 79

320 LOYEN Jean-François FRANCE 24 21 24 23 18 23 21 20 174 79

32 KRISTENSEN Thomas DANEMARK 23 19 22 22 20 25 21 22 174 79

248 BUGLIONE Umberto ITALIE 22 19 22 20 22 24 22 23 174 79

281 JENSEN Kent DANEMARK 23 20 19 21 24 25 20 22 174 79

199 KHUDOBIN Victor RUSSIE 24 20 20 20 22 22 22 23 173 85

304 BRUSCOLINI Eugénio ITALIE 22 23 22 23 23 21 19 20 173 85

141 CARLINO Claudio ITALIE 21 22 24 21 20 21 21 23 173 85

363 LAPARRA CUENCA Beatriz ESPAGNE 21 19 23 21 23 23 19 24 173 85

362 MARCELLINI Valter ITALIE 23 17 21 22 22 22 23 23 173 85

302 MORELLI Feruccio ITALIE 22 21 23 20 22 18 25 22 173 85

317 ZAMBONI Enrico ITALIE 20 22 23 18 21 22 24 23 173 85

166 EGIDO HERNANDEZ Francisco ESPAGNE 24 18 24 21 21 21 24 20 173 85

348 CICCONE Pietro ITALIE 24 18 20 24 23 21 20 23 173 85

69 KARTOCIUS Aldis LITHUANIE 23 23 24 18 21 24 21 18 172 94

11 PIRONI Enrico ITALIE 20 22 23 22 21 24 19 21 172 94

228 MARRONE Mauro ITALIE 21 20 25 23 19 22 20 22 172 94

91 MAKAROV Alexander RUSSIE 22 22 21 22 24 19 20 22 172 94

108 EGOROV Igor RUSSIE 20 24 20 24 21 21 20 22 172 94

314 MALKOV Ruslan RUSSIE 21 21 22 23 22 20 20 23 172 94

21 CECCONI Tiziano ITALIE 22 19 23 20 23 22 18 24 171 100

232 ISIDORO MARTINS Tiago Miguel PORTUGAL 22 20 19 23 22 21 20 24 171 100

373 PIOTTI Alberto ITALIE 24 21 22 20 20 23 20 21 171 100

202 QUINET Jean-Louis BELGIQUE 21 21 23 21 18 24 20 23 171 100

370 SANTOS Pedro PORTUGAL 23 20 22 17 24 19 24 22 171 100

325 NIELSEN Carsten DANEMARK 23 21 21 21 22 24 19 20 171 100

215 SERANGELI Luca ITALIE 23 20 22 23 20 21 18 23 170 106

331 RASERA Philippe FRANCE 22 22 21 19 19 22 22 23 170 106

104 MURASHOV Alexander RUSSIE 22 23 24 17 20 22 23 19 170 106

28 GIULIANI Andrea ITALIE 23 22 21 25 20 21 14 24 170 106

73 GHISELLI Andrea ITALIE 20 21 23 22 21 25 21 17 170 106

180 GARATTI Fabio ITALIE 21 24 22 18 21 24 18 22 170 106

37 BYANKIN Fedor RUSSIE 22 22 22 20 23 20 18 23 170 106

31 BEREZIN Sergey RUSSIE 20 22 20 21 23 22 21 21 170 106

193 BADANAI Mauro ITALIE 22 22 20 21 19 23 22 21 170 106

113 MANGANI Francesco ITALIE 22 18 20 21 21 23 23 21 169 115

80 MAYR-MELNHOF Matthaus AUTRICHE 25 21 19 20 20 23 20 21 169 115

354 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ Ignacio ESPAGNE 22 17 22 22 20 25 21 20 169 115

109 FRANKE Tie PAYS BAS 22 18 21 21 22 23 22 20 169 115

118 FANCELLO Gianfranco ITALIE 23 20 19 19 22 24 19 23 169 115

72 NARDI Luca ITALIE 18 18 25 19 25 24 17 23 169 115

62 GALAND Jean-François FRANCE 22 19 23 21 21 20 20 22 168 121

303 VAN TILBURG Adrien BELGIQUE 22 24 20 23 17 22 21 19 168 121

326 SIROTKO Konstantin RUSSIE 22 20 22 20 21 24 22 17 168 121

214 SBARAGLIA Marco ITALIE 20 24 21 20 19 23 20 21 168 121

16 SASOV Alexey RUSSIE 22 20 21 20 20 22 19 24 168 121

227 MARANGON Fabio ITALIE 20 20 22 18 21 23 20 24 168 121

154 GRIECO Massimo ITALIE 24 19 17 21 20 24 20 23 168 121

338 GALLI Marco ITALIE 20 22 22 22 20 24 18 20 168 121

369 DEGLI-ANTONI Adriano ITALIE 22 21 18 19 22 22 22 22 168 121

192 CARLINO Angelo ITALIE 20 20 22 21 21 25 20 19 168 121

238 BOSSONI Luigi ITALIE 17 22 21 18 22 24 20 24 168 121

236 BETTINI Ivano ITALIE 22 20 21 19 24 21 18 23 168 121

25 GRASSI Marco ITALIE 21 24 22 20 20 20 21 20 168 121

94 PEREZ LOPEZ Federico Vicente ESPAGNE 20 19 24 20 22 23 21 18 167 134

277 ALVES TAVARES Joaquim Armindo PORTUGAL 19 19 20 23 24 22 17 23 167 134

7 RODDE Céline FRANCE 22 18 23 21 18 23 21 21 167 134

98 RASMUSSEN Jan DANEMARK 21 24 19 18 20 24 19 22 167 134

244 PEREIRA SABENCA Ricardo Jorge PORTUGAL 20 20 25 20 20 21 21 20 167 134

323 DEMAY Joseph-Gérard FRANCE 20 19 22 21 22 22 21 20 167 134

292 DANILOV Andrey RUSSIE 21 20 24 17 22 24 20 19 167 134

339 CASABURO Crescenzo ITALIE 23 21 19 20 20 23 18 23 167 134

97 BORISOV Viktor RUSSIE 21 24 23 21 19 18 17 24 167 134

333 LUCCHINI Franco ITALIE 19 22 23 22 21 19 19 21 166 143

343 ROSIER Françoise FRANCE 21 18 18 21 22 23 19 24 166 143

157 ATTISANO Giuseppe ITALIE 20 19 23 20 23 21 18 22 166 143

3 KIRENSKIS Jurijs LETTONIE 20 20 19 22 24 20 24 17 166 143



48 RATHAMMER Matthias AUTRICHE 20 21 23 19 22 21 21 19 166 143

187 SATTA Giorgio ITALIE 21 20 20 22 20 23 19 21 166 143

115 TERRANOVA Baldassare ITALIE 21 18 22 24 20 23 17 21 166 143

264 TRONTI Simone ITALIE 21 21 19 21 21 18 21 24 166 143

270 BALDO Romano ITALIE 23 21 22 21 18 22 18 21 166 143

327 DE CAROLIS Emiliano ITALIE 22 22 23 15 23 22 18 20 165 152

86 CASTELLET FUERTES Vidal ESPAGNE 22 18 22 20 20 22 17 24 165 152

175 PAGNOTTINI Marino ITALIE 21 20 23 20 18 21 20 22 165 152

319 TOMASO Gino ITALIE 22 23 20 20 21 21 18 20 165 152

299 GILERMAN Alexander RUSSIE 22 22 21 19 19 22 17 23 165 152

140 VITELLI Renato ITALIE 20 24 22 19 22 21 18 19 165 152

179 MOMETTI Alessandro ITALIE 22 15 22 20 24 21 22 18 164 158

231 MOREIRA AZEVEDO Antonio Paulo PORTUGAL 19 20 25 20 20 21 20 19 164 158

334 POZHILIS Igor RUSSIE 19 18 24 19 23 22 21 18 164 158

295 ROTONDO Simone ITALIE 21 23 23 13 19 23 23 19 164 158

269 SAMBLEBEN Patrick DANEMARK 21 18 21 19 22 20 21 22 164 158

207 BADIOLI Francesco ITALIE 23 19 20 21 16 23 21 21 164 158

67 GAY Alexandre FRANCE 21 20 21 21 21 22 19 19 164 158

217 HALKIAS Costa AFRIQUE DU SUD 21 17 23 20 19 22 21 21 164 158

296 BETTINI Michelangelo ITALIE 22 19 19 21 22 22 19 20 164 158

316 AKULOV Dimitriy RUSSIE 21 16 22 23 19 21 18 23 163 167

330 ARMENI Federico ITALIE 22 21 23 19 20 23 17 18 163 167

20 HENRY Michel FRANCE 21 17 22 20 22 20 20 21 163 167

135 LODI Manrico ITALIE 20 21 20 19 20 18 24 21 163 167

144 PRATI Daniela ITALIE 18 19 19 18 22 22 22 23 163 167

124 KHAZOV Andrey RUSSIE 23 20 19 22 13 23 19 23 162 172

50 CAPANNOLO Piero ITALIE 17 18 20 22 20 24 19 22 162 172

136 BASTIANI Sauro ITALIE 19 23 19 21 19 21 20 20 162 172

206 BAHUTO CLETO José Luis PORTUGAL 20 24 18 20 20 22 21 17 162 172

102 MALTESTE François FRANCE 23 24 17 17 22 23 19 17 162 172

318 LARSEN Martin Bak DANEMARK 20 17 24 23 20 19 18 21 162 172

329 ANTONINI Alessio ITALIE 23 21 17 19 19 23 18 22 162 172

181 POLESCHUK Vladislav RUSSIE 19 20 21 22 20 23 15 22 162 172

249 MOLINA FURNIET Celedonio ESPAGNE 20 19 18 22 19 22 20 22 162 172

185 NIKOLAEV Sergey RUSSIE 24 20 22 20 18 22 20 16 162 172

164 KHLESTOV Ivan RUSSIE 23 17 20 19 21 23 19 20 162 172

205 OTAHAL Milan REP TCHEQUE 23 22 20 20 19 22 17 19 162 172

305 VALENTINO Antonio ROUMANIE 21 22 23 18 21 22 16 19 162 172

161 PUCHKOV Igor RUSSIE 23 21 19 21 19 17 20 21 161 185

56 BADANAI Marco ITALIE 22 13 22 17 22 22 24 19 161 185

81 PACHA Michel FRANCE 21 20 22 20 17 19 20 22 161 185

165 STENGL Jiri REP TCHEQUE 22 22 23 19 16 20 17 22 161 185

171 VAN ZYL Johan AFRIQUE DU SUD 20 18 21 20 20 22 19 21 161 185

78 TIZZA Liborio ITALIE 20 19 19 19 22 22 20 20 161 185

358 NIKIFOROV Egor RUSSIE 21 17 20 23 19 20 22 19 161 185

349 GALLO Pietro ITALIE 21 19 23 21 17 23 17 19 160 192

257 ROMANIELLO Rocco ITALIE 22 20 18 23 21 17 19 20 160 192

212 BERNASCONI Mauro ITALIE 19 17 23 20 22 23 17 19 160 192

254 BICCHI Aldo ITALIE 21 21 14 19 19 24 22 20 160 192

365 BUKIN Vladimir RUSSIE 23 18 20 20 19 23 18 19 160 192

26 CONSOLINI Simone ITALIE 22 20 21 23 18 15 18 23 160 192

88 DUFRENNE Valérie FRANCE 22 16 22 23 19 20 20 18 160 192

355 HERVAS EXPOSITO Julio Javier ESPAGNE 21 16 21 21 19 22 19 21 160 192

112 KHLESTOV Alexander RUSSIE 25 20 18 19 17 21 19 21 160 192

149 MASLENNIKOV Konstantin RUSSIE 22 18 20 23 20 19 20 18 160 192

211 NOVOZHILOV Alexander RUSSIE 18 22 21 21 18 21 19 20 160 192

44 PACINI Enzo ITALIE 21 21 21 19 19 19 19 21 160 192

29 PARI Sergio ITALIE 19 20 19 22 19 20 18 23 160 192

190 PUCCI Ricardo ITALIE 19 20 23 20 20 23 17 18 160 192

13 SAUTRE Delphine FRANCE 20 21 16 21 20 21 19 22 160 192

2 AVALOS CARBALLO Juan ESPAGNE 19 22 20 24 19 18 18 20 160 192

308 BARENTSEV Dmitriy RUSSIE 21 20 19 24 19 20 20 17 160 192

234 PEARSON Linda GDE BRETAGNE 20 20 22 17 16 22 20 23 160 192

209 VAGHI Katia ITALIE 19 21 22 21 18 20 17 21 159 210

150 CAUNE Agnese LETTONIE 23 20 16 19 21 22 17 21 159 210

294 CIANTIA Paolo ITALIE 20 16 24 21 19 23 19 17 159 210

8 CICERCHIA Gianluca ITALIE 21 19 22 20 20 19 17 21 159 210

125 CLOITRE Christel FRANCE 18 18 24 18 21 22 21 17 159 210

182 MAUFROID Jean-Marie FRANCE 21 18 18 20 19 19 20 24 159 210

162 PAPYLEV Mikhail RUSSIE 20 18 18 17 21 20 23 22 159 210

54 SHEVTSOV Sergey RUSSIE 24 17 21 17 22 24 16 18 159 210

194 AZEVEDO MONTEIRO Bruno PORTUGAL 19 20 21 17 15 20 23 24 159 210

240 ROVETTA Ottorino ITALIE 19 20 20 18 17 18 23 23 158 219

283 ZUDIN Alexander RUSSIE 20 17 21 18 19 23 22 18 158 219

243 TRUJILLO JIMENEZ José Miguel ESPAGNE 21 16 21 21 17 20 17 25 158 219

321 SELVA Gérard FRANCE 18 22 21 19 19 21 17 21 158 219



95 BONIFACIO Gianni ITALIE 20 17 20 18 22 20 21 20 158 219

230 GAITOV Igor RUSSIE 19 22 15 22 15 22 20 23 158 219

117 FAUDEUX Jacques FRANCE 21 17 20 17 20 21 22 20 158 219

158 CERVESATO Alberto ITALIE 23 17 21 19 24 17 17 20 158 219

40 PETROV Yakov RUSSIE 20 17 22 23 18 20 18 20 158 219

285 SUCCI Marco ITALIE 22 16 17 20 24 23 17 19 158 219

233 BONIGOLO Franco ITALIE 21 19 21 18 19 23 21 15 157 229

309 TAVARES Sandra PORTUGAL 22 20 17 21 16 19 21 21 157 229

103 NEL Riaan AFRIQUE DU SUD 19 19 21 19 20 15 22 22 157 229

336 MASTROPIETRO Massimo ITALIE 23 16 19 19 18 22 17 23 157 229

337 CELARDO Andrea ITALIE 22 20 17 22 22 24 12 18 157 229

35 ANDREELLO Nicola ITALIE 22 22 18 18 22 17 16 22 157 229

93 LARSEN Morten E. DANEMARK 22 18 20 17 20 20 21 19 157 229

195 SERDYUKOV Alex RUSSIE 22 18 17 18 22 21 16 22 156 236

223 RENAUD Joël FRANCE 20 19 20 22 18 20 18 19 156 236

345 ZIMOVIN Anatoliy RUSSIE 22 18 22 16 16 19 22 21 156 236

116 KIRENSKA Ira LETTONIE 21 21 21 18 16 21 17 21 156 236

10 MARONGIU Marco ITALIE 22 20 19 18 18 21 20 18 156 236

218 TRENI Louis FRANCE 20 17 20 19 20 21 16 23 156 236

266 BERNINI Rino FRANCE 22 16 21 20 18 24 14 20 155 242

371 CAMPOCHIARO Antonio ITALIE 19 20 21 19 19 20 18 19 155 242

282 DE HEYN Eddy BELGIQUE 21 16 23 18 19 22 19 17 155 242

147 KISELEV Aleksander RUSSIE 19 22 17 18 19 21 16 23 155 242

131 PAGLIACCIA Marco ITALIE 22 15 16 20 21 20 21 20 155 242

34 SKELE Edgars LETTONIE 19 21 19 19 22 19 16 20 155 242

159 SPADONI Elio ITALIE 19 17 20 20 19 20 24 16 155 242

143 TALAVET Eric FRANCE 20 20 18 20 19 19 18 21 155 242

262 ERITSYAN Artur RUSSIE 20 20 20 20 17 22 20 15 154 250

5 VAUBOURGOIN Michel FRANCE 21 18 20 20 19 22 13 21 154 250

18 CASANOVA FERRERO Ricardo ESPAGNE 18 14 22 20 22 21 20 17 154 250

6 BALSERA CALABUIG Angel ESPAGNE 21 17 18 18 17 22 21 20 154 250

287 CASTIELLO Marco ITALIE 19 23 20 22 16 19 14 20 153 254

313 KORKMAZOV Musoc RUSSIE 19 18 21 20 18 21 16 20 153 254

186 VACCARO Roberto ITALIE 20 19 21 21 17 21 16 18 153 254

168 CAMPELLI Giovanni ITALIE 19 21 20 20 15 21 15 22 153 254

306 DELBOVE Gilbert FRANCE 19 18 19 21 18 23 14 20 152 258

288 LOBERA FATAS Alberto ESPAGNE 16 17 19 21 17 20 20 22 152 258

45 LEONARDI Giovanni ITALIE 18 21 17 18 21 15 21 21 152 258

120 LEBEDEV Sergey RUSSIE 20 20 18 19 16 17 21 21 152 258

100 DINGHIN Jean-Marie FRANCE 22 19 22 12 17 21 19 20 152 258

219 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sonia PORTUGAL 18 22 17 20 18 19 20 18 152 258

220 EUSEPI Marco ITALIE 22 18 19 16 18 18 22 19 152 258

300 ASTOLFI Marino ITALIE 20 19 20 20 18 20 14 20 151 265

293 ORTENZI Benedetto ITALIE 20 19 16 20 18 20 18 20 151 265

222 REPETTO René FRANCE 17 17 19 19 21 19 22 17 151 265

177 LOIACONO Gabriele ITALIE 19 18 20 18 19 20 18 19 151 265

332 CIPOLLETTI Massimiliano ITALIE 22 19 21 21 16 17 16 19 151 265

258 DI CARLO Ettore ITALIE 23 16 16 22 17 15 21 21 151 265

279 ASPIDI Claudio ITALIE 21 19 20 16 20 17 17 20 150 271

261 BRUNOT TANTOT Guy FRANCE 20 21 20 20 15 16 17 21 150 271

203 CULTRARO Vittorio ITALIE 19 18 20 18 19 16 20 20 150 271

367 SHIMANOV Aleksey RUSSIE 23 12 21 17 19 17 18 22 149 274

68 BONIGOLO Arianna ITALIE 19 19 23 20 19 11 19 19 149 274

256 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sofia PORTUGAL 21 17 18 19 19 20 17 18 149 274

368 SERIOLI Cristian ITALIE 20 18 17 18 15 20 16 24 148 277

272 COSSU Andrea ITALIE 18 19 19 18 18 18 19 19 148 277

145 MAKAROV Ivan RUSSIE 19 20 19 19 18 19 17 17 148 277

121 MARINI Emanuele ITALIE 21 19 20 19 18 19 15 17 148 277

375 POUSSINEAU Christian FRANCE 17 18 18 17 17 21 20 20 148 277

301 ROSSETTO Paolo ITALIE 18 20 19 20 18 19 15 19 148 277

250 BADZAGUA Murtaz RUSSIE 23 17 20 18 19 18 16 17 148 277

43 PUCCI Erica ITALIE 19 17 18 18 19 19 17 20 147 284

191 RICCIO Diego ITALIE 19 18 14 17 21 19 21 18 147 284

221 MOHR Robert AFRIQUE DU SUD 17 17 15 20 17 23 19 19 147 284

341 LUBIATO Serge FRANCE 18 19 19 18 22 21 17 13 147 284

156 BLOT Jane FRANCE 20 17 18 15 19 22 19 17 147 284

260 KHLEBNIKOV Yuriy RUSSIE 18 17 19 20 18 16 21 18 147 284

315 CELARDO Giuseppe ITALIE 16 19 23 19 20 19 17 13 146 290

105 GOSSIOME Alain FRANCE 21 19 17 18 18 18 18 17 146 290

107 POLYANSKIY Alexander RUSSIE 20 15 21 15 17 21 19 18 146 290

335 VALLAFUOCO Domenico ITALIE 17 16 21 18 22 17 19 15 145 293

241 MAYR-MELNHOF Friedrich AUTRICHE 20 16 17 19 17 18 18 19 144 294

352 BELLINI Pamela ITALIE 18 16 21 17 17 20 14 21 144 294

66 MANDREA Michele ITALIE 21 18 19 16 17 21 14 18 144 294

360 MORGAN Bruce AFRIQUE DU SUD 18 19 20 18 17 20 15 16 143 297

12 PETITTA Antoine FRANCE 17 17 22 14 16 18 20 19 143 297



376 RENZI Claudio ITALIE 15 21 21 15 18 17 17 19 143 297

364 RODOFILI Massimiliano ITALIE 19 20 19 15 21 19 15 15 143 297

188 BALLESTER CISCAR Francisco ESPAGNE 16 16 21 20 17 20 18 15 143 297

274 LA PENNA Carmine ITALIE 15 18 21 20 14 22 18 15 143 297

255 POLYANSKIY Vladimir RUSSIE 18 17 17 15 15 22 16 22 142 303

89 YASHNIKOV Aleksey RUSSIE 17 22 20 16 17 16 15 19 142 303

122 MUTELET Anne FRANCE 23 16 14 20 14 19 16 20 142 303

128 LEROY Claude FRANCE 20 16 19 16 17 19 17 18 142 303

197 LAPTEV Denis RUSSIE 18 16 17 16 19 21 17 18 142 303

23 CHERNYKH Valeriy RUSSIE 20 12 14 18 17 18 20 23 142 303

245 ANTON Valentina ITALIE 20 21 17 21 17 19 17 10 142 303

178 GRADY Rodney GDE BRETAGNE 21 18 20 15 17 17 13 20 141 310

189 BUKINA Oxana RUSSIE 20 15 18 16 15 19 16 21 140 311

71 CASTALDO Santo ITALIE 16 14 17 17 20 19 16 21 140 311

273 DAELEMANS Jozef BELGIQUE 16 19 23 15 15 19 11 22 140 311

183 DI VITA Francesco ITALIE 17 16 19 15 17 19 17 19 139 314

184 GRILLANDI Enzo ITALIE 20 17 17 19 21 16 17 12 139 314

310 HUBNER Eric AFRIQUE DU SUD 17 16 22 13 16 21 16 17 138 316

351 GENDEBIEN Jason BELGIQUE 19 14 15 18 19 21 17 15 138 316

19 SHIGANOV Viktor RUSSIE 18 17 15 17 17 20 18 15 137 318

139 SHARONOV Vladimir RUSSIE 12 12 20 22 17 19 17 18 137 318

347 BAGLIONI Serafino ITALIE 16 15 21 13 17 23 14 18 137 318

167 PERRETTA Roberto ITALIE 21 13 18 18 14 17 17 18 136 321

36 FLAMINI Giuseppe ITALIE 17 16 14 17 22 20 15 15 136 321

4 MEUNIER Jean-Louis FRANCE 14 14 17 20 21 19 14 17 136 321

83 TORDI Paolo ITALIE 18 17 20 17 19 14 13 18 136 321

52 ATTARDO Diego ITALIE 22 0 20 20 17 20 18 18 135 325

101 CELLETTI Roberto ITALIE 18 14 18 15 18 13 17 19 132 326

84 ELASTICO Stefano ITALIE 20 14 19 15 20 16 15 13 132 326

1 PALINKAS Jean-François FRANCE 14 15 22 16 14 21 12 17 131 328

344 KOZYURA Timofey RUSSIE 19 16 18 13 14 19 16 15 130 329

196 CERRONI Centauro ITALIE 18 18 15 21 15 13 14 16 130 329

252 SMYKOV Aleksander RUSSIE 14 16 13 16 13 17 18 22 129 331

38 FAVALE Lorenzo ITALIE 20 14 16 15 14 19 14 17 129 331

267 VERETENIN Oleg RUSSIE 16 14 16 14 16 18 17 17 128 333

58 NEL Corrus AFRIQUE DU SUD 15 16 15 15 15 20 18 14 128 333

322 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Joao PORTUGAL 18 12 18 16 17 16 15 16 128 333

142 ZANTI Massimiliano ITALIE 19 14 18 13 13 13 15 20 125 336

350 IACOVACCI Giorgio ITALIE 0 0 22 21 21 20 21 18 123 337

99 DI FELICE Domenico ITALIE 15 14 15 17 16 20 11 14 122 338

126 KIRENSKA Olga LETTONIE 19 13 17 19 12 14 13 15 122 338

61 AKELEVA Natalya RUSSIE 13 16 19 14 14 18 13 14 121 340

366 WALTER Antonin REP TCHEQUE 18 15 15 14 14 16 14 14 120 341

15 MARCHESI Massimo ITALIE 14 12 20 14 16 12 16 15 119 342

268 VAN BUGGENHOUT Charles BELGIQUE 14 13 14 15 15 18 13 16 118 343

137 ZANELLATI Maurizio ITALIE 21 21 18 17 0 0 21 20 118 343

74 PETRALIA PACE Giuseppe ITALIE 21 19 0 0 15 22 16 25 118 343

271 POTGIETER Irene AFRIQUE DU SUD 15 13 14 14 14 17 12 17 116 346

312 CREDENDINO Domenico ITALIE 20 0 0 17 20 17 19 22 115 347

210 PEZZA Nazareno ITALIE 13 15 13 16 12 16 15 10 110 348

24 EFREMOV Sergey RUSSIE 14 9 19 13 20 11 13 11 110 348

246 VAN ZYL Retha AFRIQUE DU SUD 11 19 12 15 13 14 11 13 108 350

65 REMIZOVICH Natalya RUSSIE 15 12 16 15 11 14 11 13 107 351

361 ERRANI Antonio ITALIE 19 17 0 0 14 19 18 18 105 352

59 FUSTI Roberto ITALIE 22 0 0 0 20 18 23 20 103 353

278 ABRAMOVA Alena RUSSIE 9 12 13 15 13 16 14 9 101 354

357 NATI Gianfranco ITALIE 17 0 0 15 16 15 16 20 99 355

342 RIZZARDI Andrea ITALIE 17 18 17 0 0 0 0 0 52 356

55 CARDUCCI Astolfo ITALIE 0 17 15 15 0 0 0 0 47 357

289 HUBNER Leona AFRIQUE DU SUD 8 6 5 1 6 8 6 2 42 358



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

138 MORDEFROID Jean-Paul FRANCE 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 199 1

284 CLETO Paulo PORTUGAL 25 25 25 23 24 25 25 25 197 2

242 PASTOR BARTUAL Santiago ESPAGNE 24 24 25 22 24 25 23 25 192 3

153 SPADA Veniero ITALIE 24 24 22 23 23 24 25 25 190 4

64 BARDOU Charles FRANCE 22 24 24 22 24 25 23 24 188 5

123 PASI Stefano ITALIE 24 24 24 24 23 24 22 23 188 5

263 ROSA LUIS Joaquim Filipe PORTUGAL 25 22 22 25 22 24 22 25 187 7

79 SALAMATIN Vladislav RUSSIE 23 21 24 20 23 25 25 24 185 8

134 ANDERSEN Christian Senior DANEMARK 22 19 24 25 24 23 23 24 184 9

129 RODRIGUEZ ANDUJAR José Manuel ESPAGNE 23 23 22 23 23 22 25 23 184 9

259 PEDERSEN Frank DANEMARK 22 21 21 24 25 25 23 23 184 9

359 BATTISTI Paolo ITALIE 25 23 24 23 22 24 20 23 184 9

204 GRACIA MARTIN DELGADO Jesus ESPAGNE 24 23 22 20 23 25 24 23 184 9

39 BARTHELEMY Patrick FRANCE 24 23 23 23 24 22 22 22 183 14

110 CASSOU Eric FRANCE 24 22 22 22 23 24 24 22 183 14

96 MARTINEZ EGUIZABAL Diego ESPAGNE 22 22 22 23 25 24 24 21 183 14

170 PROVENZALE Giovanni ITALIE 24 18 25 24 23 21 23 24 182 17

340 SOLDADO FOLCH Felix ESPAGNE 23 21 21 22 24 25 24 22 182 17

237 SOLDANI Gabriele ITALIE 24 23 21 23 23 23 23 22 182 17

201 CALO Giuseppe ITALIE 25 23 22 24 22 20 23 23 182 17

311 LARSEN Philip DANEMARK 23 21 23 24 22 25 23 21 182 17

276 PEDERSEN Henry DANEMARK 20 19 22 22 25 25 24 25 182 17

353 BOSI Mauro ITALIE 23 22 24 23 23 23 22 21 181 23

265 CIAMAGLIA Andrea ITALIE 23 23 22 22 22 25 21 23 181 23

53 HUBNER Tim AFRIQUE DU SUD 23 22 23 24 23 24 23 19 181 23

226 LELIKOV Konstantin RUSSIE 25 22 21 23 23 24 21 22 181 23

77 MONTANARI Paolo ITALIE 22 20 24 21 23 25 22 24 181 23

176 SURAVKOV Oleg RUSSIE 25 21 22 23 24 24 19 23 181 23

111 LUCEA VILLANUEVA Miguel ESPAGNE 24 22 23 22 25 21 21 22 180 29

148 OLSEN Jorn DANEMARK 23 21 22 25 22 23 23 21 180 29

307 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ Cristobal José ESPAGNE 24 21 23 22 24 22 23 21 180 29

169 ZINEVICH Igor RUSSIE 21 19 22 25 22 25 25 21 180 29

297 BEDET Cédric FRANCE 23 23 25 19 22 24 20 23 179 33

275 CARAVAGGIO Simone ITALIE 23 22 22 23 24 22 21 22 179 33

51 DALBARCO Didier FRANCE 23 20 24 23 21 25 21 22 179 33

229 DELIT Yvan FRANCE 25 22 23 23 23 23 18 22 179 33

49 EFREMENKO Viktor RUSSIE 23 21 24 20 23 23 23 22 179 33

253 MOREA Marco ITALIE 21 23 24 22 22 24 20 23 179 33

286 REMMERIE Ghislain BELGIQUE 24 20 22 21 24 23 22 23 179 33

76 MOZZICATO Francesco ITALIE 25 22 24 17 23 23 22 22 178 40

346 LORITTO Gaetano ITALIE 24 23 23 20 22 23 21 22 178 40

224 SCRIPANTI Samuele ITALIE 21 24 23 23 23 23 22 19 178 40

127 BJERGEGAARD Rasmus DANEMARK 21 22 22 22 23 24 20 24 178 40

290 LEBEDEV Alexander RUSSIE 19 23 21 24 22 24 22 23 178 40

46 REMIZOVICH Aleksey RUSSIE 20 22 24 22 23 22 22 23 178 40

328 FABBRI Graziano ITALIE 23 20 22 23 22 25 18 24 177 46

216 FERET Serge FRANCE 23 22 20 23 21 23 23 22 177 46

151 KRUSE Christian H. DANEMARK 20 23 25 24 21 23 21 20 177 46

200 MALTESE Aldo ITALIE 24 22 25 22 22 24 20 18 177 46

106 MARCELLINI Eros ITALIE 21 23 23 20 24 23 22 21 177 46

155 GALLI Massimiliano ITALIE 18 23 22 22 22 24 21 24 176 51

280 PAVIA Nicola ITALIE 22 21 22 22 20 23 24 22 176 51

213 CITTADINI Andrea ITALIE 23 18 23 24 21 23 20 24 176 51

247 BARTOLINI Alessandro ITALIE 24 20 21 20 25 25 23 18 176 51

324 CERETTA Giorgio ITALIE 24 22 23 23 22 20 21 20 175 55

291 DUBOULOZ Philippe FRANCE 22 21 23 24 21 22 20 22 175 55

90 MAZUR Vadim RUSSIE 23 22 23 23 22 22 19 21 175 55

152 MENGUCCI Matteo ITALIE 23 23 20 24 23 20 22 20 175 55

173 TACCONI Pier Edoardo ITALIE 23 23 22 21 20 22 20 24 175 55

47 AUBERT Sylvain FRANCE 22 22 21 21 23 23 21 22 175 55

32 KRISTENSEN Thomas DANEMARK 23 19 22 22 20 25 21 22 174 61

248 BUGLIONE Umberto ITALIE 22 19 22 20 22 24 22 23 174 61

281 JENSEN Kent DANEMARK 23 20 19 21 24 25 20 22 174 61

362 MARCELLINI Valter ITALIE 23 17 21 22 22 22 23 23 173 64

199 KHUDOBIN Victor RUSSIE 24 20 20 20 22 22 22 23 173 64

348 CICCONE Pietro ITALIE 24 18 20 24 23 21 20 23 173 64

141 CARLINO Claudio ITALIE 21 22 24 21 20 21 21 23 173 64

108 EGOROV Igor RUSSIE 20 24 20 24 21 21 20 22 172 68

69 KARTOCIUS Aldis LITHUANIE 23 23 24 18 21 24 21 18 172 68

91 MAKAROV Alexander RUSSIE 22 22 21 22 24 19 20 22 172 68

314 MALKOV Ruslan RUSSIE 21 21 22 23 22 20 20 23 172 68

228 MARRONE Mauro ITALIE 21 20 25 23 19 22 20 22 172 68

11 PIRONI Enrico ITALIE 20 22 23 22 21 24 19 21 172 68

232 ISIDORO MARTINS Tiago Miguel PORTUGAL 22 20 19 23 22 21 20 24 171 74

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - SENIOR



202 QUINET Jean-Louis BELGIQUE 21 21 23 21 18 24 20 23 171 74

325 NIELSEN Carsten DANEMARK 23 21 21 21 22 24 19 20 171 74

21 CECCONI Tiziano ITALIE 22 19 23 20 23 22 18 24 171 74

373 PIOTTI Alberto ITALIE 24 21 22 20 20 23 20 21 171 74

37 BYANKIN Fedor RUSSIE 22 22 22 20 23 20 18 23 170 79

215 SERANGELI Luca ITALIE 23 20 22 23 20 21 18 23 170 79

31 BEREZIN Sergey RUSSIE 20 22 20 21 23 22 21 21 170 79

180 GARATTI Fabio ITALIE 21 24 22 18 21 24 18 22 170 79

28 GIULIANI Andrea ITALIE 23 22 21 25 20 21 14 24 170 79

104 MURASHOV Alexander RUSSIE 22 23 24 17 20 22 23 19 170 79

331 RASERA Philippe FRANCE 22 22 21 19 19 22 22 23 170 79

193 BADANAI Mauro ITALIE 22 22 20 21 19 23 22 21 170 79

72 NARDI Luca ITALIE 18 18 25 19 25 24 17 23 169 87

113 MANGANI Francesco ITALIE 22 18 20 21 21 23 23 21 169 87

354 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ Ignacio ESPAGNE 22 17 22 22 20 25 21 20 169 87

118 FANCELLO Gianfranco ITALIE 23 20 19 19 22 24 19 23 169 87

16 SASOV Alexey RUSSIE 22 20 21 20 20 22 19 24 168 91

236 BETTINI Ivano ITALIE 22 20 21 19 24 21 18 23 168 91

303 VAN TILBURG Adrien BELGIQUE 22 24 20 23 17 22 21 19 168 91

238 BOSSONI Luigi ITALIE 17 22 21 18 22 24 20 24 168 91

214 SBARAGLIA Marco ITALIE 20 24 21 20 19 23 20 21 168 91

227 MARANGON Fabio ITALIE 20 20 22 18 21 23 20 24 168 91

154 GRIECO Massimo ITALIE 24 19 17 21 20 24 20 23 168 91

25 GRASSI Marco ITALIE 21 24 22 20 20 20 21 20 168 91

338 GALLI Marco ITALIE 20 22 22 22 20 24 18 20 168 91

62 GALAND Jean-François FRANCE 22 19 23 21 21 20 20 22 168 91

369 DEGLI-ANTONI Adriano ITALIE 22 21 18 19 22 22 22 22 168 91

192 CARLINO Angelo ITALIE 20 20 22 21 21 25 20 19 168 91

326 SIROTKO Konstantin RUSSIE 22 20 22 20 21 24 22 17 168 91

339 CASABURO Crescenzo ITALIE 23 21 19 20 20 23 18 23 167 104

98 RASMUSSEN Jan DANEMARK 21 24 19 18 20 24 19 22 167 104

94 PEREZ LOPEZ Federico Vicente ESPAGNE 20 19 24 20 22 23 21 18 167 104

292 DANILOV Andrey RUSSIE 21 20 24 17 22 24 20 19 167 104

97 BORISOV Viktor RUSSIE 21 24 23 21 19 18 17 24 167 104

277 ALVES TAVARES Joaquim Armindo PORTUGAL 19 19 20 23 24 22 17 23 167 104

244 PEREIRA SABENCA Ricardo Jorge PORTUGAL 20 20 25 20 20 21 21 20 167 104

157 ATTISANO Giuseppe ITALIE 20 19 23 20 23 21 18 22 166 111

3 KIRENSKIS Jurijs LETTONIE 20 20 19 22 24 20 24 17 166 111

187 SATTA Giorgio ITALIE 21 20 20 22 20 23 19 21 166 111

115 TERRANOVA Baldassare ITALIE 21 18 22 24 20 23 17 21 166 111

299 GILERMAN Alexander RUSSIE 22 22 21 19 19 22 17 23 165 115

319 TOMASO Gino ITALIE 22 23 20 20 21 21 18 20 165 115

327 DE CAROLIS Emiliano ITALIE 22 22 23 15 23 22 18 20 165 115

207 BADIOLI Francesco ITALIE 23 19 20 21 16 23 21 21 164 118

179 MOMETTI Alessandro ITALIE 22 15 22 20 24 21 22 18 164 118

231 MOREIRA AZEVEDO Antonio Paulo PORTUGAL 19 20 25 20 20 21 20 19 164 118

334 POZHILIS Igor RUSSIE 19 18 24 19 23 22 21 18 164 118

295 ROTONDO Simone ITALIE 21 23 23 13 19 23 23 19 164 118

330 ARMENI Federico ITALIE 22 21 23 19 20 23 17 18 163 123

135 LODI Manrico ITALIE 20 21 20 19 20 18 24 21 163 123

316 AKULOV Dimitriy RUSSIE 21 16 22 23 19 21 18 23 163 123

305 VALENTINO Antonio ROUMANIE 21 22 23 18 21 22 16 19 162 126

50 CAPANNOLO Piero ITALIE 17 18 20 22 20 24 19 22 162 126

329 ANTONINI Alessio ITALIE 23 21 17 19 19 23 18 22 162 126

136 BASTIANI Sauro ITALIE 19 23 19 21 19 21 20 20 162 126

318 LARSEN Martin Bak DANEMARK 20 17 24 23 20 19 18 21 162 126

164 KHLESTOV Ivan RUSSIE 23 17 20 19 21 23 19 20 162 126

124 KHAZOV Andrey RUSSIE 23 20 19 22 13 23 19 23 162 126

249 MOLINA FURNIET Celedonio ESPAGNE 20 19 18 22 19 22 20 22 162 126

181 POLESCHUK Vladislav RUSSIE 19 20 21 22 20 23 15 22 162 126

185 NIKOLAEV Sergey RUSSIE 24 20 22 20 18 22 20 16 162 126

56 BADANAI Marco ITALIE 22 13 22 17 22 22 24 19 161 136

358 NIKIFOROV Egor RUSSIE 21 17 20 23 19 20 22 19 161 136

161 PUCHKOV Igor RUSSIE 23 21 19 21 19 17 20 21 161 136

165 STENGL Jiri REP TCHEQUE 22 22 23 19 16 20 17 22 161 136

78 TIZZA Liborio ITALIE 20 19 19 19 22 22 20 20 161 136

308 BARENTSEV Dmitriy RUSSIE 21 20 19 24 19 20 20 17 160 141

257 ROMANIELLO Rocco ITALIE 22 20 18 23 21 17 19 20 160 141

190 PUCCI Ricardo ITALIE 19 20 23 20 20 23 17 18 160 141

29 PARI Sergio ITALIE 19 20 19 22 19 20 18 23 160 141

211 NOVOZHILOV Alexander RUSSIE 18 22 21 21 18 21 19 20 160 141

149 MASLENNIKOV Konstantin RUSSIE 22 18 20 23 20 19 20 18 160 141

112 KHLESTOV Alexander RUSSIE 25 20 18 19 17 21 19 21 160 141

365 BUKIN Vladimir RUSSIE 23 18 20 20 19 23 18 19 160 141

254 BICCHI Aldo ITALIE 21 21 14 19 19 24 22 20 160 141

349 GALLO Pietro ITALIE 21 19 23 21 17 23 17 19 160 141



26 CONSOLINI Simone ITALIE 22 20 21 23 18 15 18 23 160 141

294 CIANTIA Paolo ITALIE 20 16 24 21 19 23 19 17 159 152

8 CICERCHIA Gianluca ITALIE 21 19 22 20 20 19 17 21 159 152

162 PAPYLEV Mikhail RUSSIE 20 18 18 17 21 20 23 22 159 152

54 SHEVTSOV Sergey RUSSIE 24 17 21 17 22 24 16 18 159 152

40 PETROV Yakov RUSSIE 20 17 22 23 18 20 18 20 158 156

285 SUCCI Marco ITALIE 22 16 17 20 24 23 17 19 158 156

243 TRUJILLO JIMENEZ José Miguel ESPAGNE 21 16 21 21 17 20 17 25 158 156

283 ZUDIN Alexander RUSSIE 20 17 21 18 19 23 22 18 158 156

230 GAITOV Igor RUSSIE 19 22 15 22 15 22 20 23 158 156

95 BONIFACIO Gianni ITALIE 20 17 20 18 22 20 21 20 158 156

337 CELARDO Andrea ITALIE 22 20 17 22 22 24 12 18 157 162

336 MASTROPIETRO Massimo ITALIE 23 16 19 19 18 22 17 23 157 162

233 BONIGOLO Franco ITALIE 21 19 21 18 19 23 21 15 157 162

35 ANDREELLO Nicola ITALIE 22 22 18 18 22 17 16 22 157 162

93 LARSEN Morten E. DANEMARK 22 18 20 17 20 20 21 19 157 162

218 TRENI Louis FRANCE 20 17 20 19 20 21 16 23 156 167

223 RENAUD Joël FRANCE 20 19 20 22 18 20 18 19 156 167

195 SERDYUKOV Alex RUSSIE 22 18 17 18 22 21 16 22 156 167

10 MARONGIU Marco ITALIE 22 20 19 18 18 21 20 18 156 167

371 CAMPOCHIARO Antonio ITALIE 19 20 21 19 19 20 18 19 155 171

147 KISELEV Aleksander RUSSIE 19 22 17 18 19 21 16 23 155 171

131 PAGLIACCIA Marco ITALIE 22 15 16 20 21 20 21 20 155 171

34 SKELE Edgars LETTONIE 19 21 19 19 22 19 16 20 155 171

159 SPADONI Elio ITALIE 19 17 20 20 19 20 24 16 155 171

143 TALAVET Eric FRANCE 20 20 18 20 19 19 18 21 155 171

266 BERNINI Rino FRANCE 22 16 21 20 18 24 14 20 155 171

18 CASANOVA FERRERO Ricardo ESPAGNE 18 14 22 20 22 21 20 17 154 178

262 ERITSYAN Artur RUSSIE 20 20 20 20 17 22 20 15 154 178

287 CASTIELLO Marco ITALIE 19 23 20 22 16 19 14 20 153 180

313 KORKMAZOV Musoc RUSSIE 19 18 21 20 18 21 16 20 153 180

168 CAMPELLI Giovanni ITALIE 19 21 20 20 15 21 15 22 153 180

186 VACCARO Roberto ITALIE 20 19 21 21 17 21 16 18 153 180

45 LEONARDI Giovanni ITALIE 18 21 17 18 21 15 21 21 152 184

288 LOBERA FATAS Alberto ESPAGNE 16 17 19 21 17 20 20 22 152 184

220 EUSEPI Marco ITALIE 22 18 19 16 18 18 22 19 152 184

306 DELBOVE Gilbert FRANCE 19 18 19 21 18 23 14 20 152 184

300 ASTOLFI Marino ITALIE 20 19 20 20 18 20 14 20 151 188

332 CIPOLLETTI Massimiliano ITALIE 22 19 21 21 16 17 16 19 151 188

258 DI CARLO Ettore ITALIE 23 16 16 22 17 15 21 21 151 188

177 LOIACONO Gabriele ITALIE 19 18 20 18 19 20 18 19 151 188

203 CULTRARO Vittorio ITALIE 19 18 20 18 19 16 20 20 150 192

367 SHIMANOV Aleksey RUSSIE 23 12 21 17 19 17 18 22 149 193

375 POUSSINEAU Christian FRANCE 17 18 18 17 17 21 20 20 148 194

368 SERIOLI Cristian ITALIE 20 18 17 18 15 20 16 24 148 194

301 ROSSETTO Paolo ITALIE 18 20 19 20 18 19 15 19 148 194

145 MAKAROV Ivan RUSSIE 19 20 19 19 18 19 17 17 148 194

250 BADZAGUA Murtaz RUSSIE 23 17 20 18 19 18 16 17 148 194

121 MARINI Emanuele ITALIE 21 19 20 19 18 19 15 17 148 194

272 COSSU Andrea ITALIE 18 19 19 18 18 18 19 19 148 194

260 KHLEBNIKOV Yuriy RUSSIE 18 17 19 20 18 16 21 18 147 201

191 RICCIO Diego ITALIE 19 18 14 17 21 19 21 18 147 201

315 CELARDO Giuseppe ITALIE 16 19 23 19 20 19 17 13 146 203

335 VALLAFUOCO Domenico ITALIE 17 16 21 18 22 17 19 15 145 204

66 MANDREA Michele ITALIE 21 18 19 16 17 21 14 18 144 205

274 LA PENNA Carmine ITALIE 15 18 21 20 14 22 18 15 143 206

376 RENZI Claudio ITALIE 15 21 21 15 18 17 17 19 143 206

364 RODOFILI Massimiliano ITALIE 19 20 19 15 21 19 15 15 143 206

23 CHERNYKH Valeriy RUSSIE 20 12 14 18 17 18 20 23 142 209

197 LAPTEV Denis RUSSIE 18 16 17 16 19 21 17 18 142 209

89 YASHNIKOV Aleksey RUSSIE 17 22 20 16 17 16 15 19 142 209

183 DI VITA Francesco ITALIE 17 16 19 15 17 19 17 19 139 212

184 GRILLANDI Enzo ITALIE 20 17 17 19 21 16 17 12 139 212

351 GENDEBIEN Jason BELGIQUE 19 14 15 18 19 21 17 15 138 214

19 SHIGANOV Viktor RUSSIE 18 17 15 17 17 20 18 15 137 215

139 SHARONOV Vladimir RUSSIE 12 12 20 22 17 19 17 18 137 215

83 TORDI Paolo ITALIE 18 17 20 17 19 14 13 18 136 217

167 PERRETTA Roberto ITALIE 21 13 18 18 14 17 17 18 136 217

36 FLAMINI Giuseppe ITALIE 17 16 14 17 22 20 15 15 136 217

52 ATTARDO Diego ITALIE 22 0 20 20 17 20 18 18 135 220

101 CELLETTI Roberto ITALIE 18 14 18 15 18 13 17 19 132 221

344 KOZYURA Timofey RUSSIE 19 16 18 13 14 19 16 15 130 222

38 FAVALE Lorenzo ITALIE 20 14 16 15 14 19 14 17 129 223

252 SMYKOV Aleksander RUSSIE 14 16 13 16 13 17 18 22 129 223

267 VERETENIN Oleg RUSSIE 16 14 16 14 16 18 17 17 128 225

142 ZANTI Massimiliano ITALIE 19 14 18 13 13 13 15 20 125 226



350 IACOVACCI Giorgio ITALIE 0 0 22 21 21 20 21 18 123 227

99 DI FELICE Domenico ITALIE 15 14 15 17 16 20 11 14 122 228

15 MARCHESI Massimo ITALIE 14 12 20 14 16 12 16 15 119 229

74 PETRALIA PACE Giuseppe ITALIE 21 19 0 0 15 22 16 25 118 230

137 ZANELLATI Maurizio ITALIE 21 21 18 17 0 0 21 20 118 230

312 CREDENDINO Domenico ITALIE 20 0 0 17 20 17 19 22 115 232

24 EFREMOV Sergey RUSSIE 14 9 19 13 20 11 13 11 110 233

361 ERRANI Antonio ITALIE 19 17 0 0 14 19 18 18 105 234

59 FUSTI Roberto ITALIE 22 0 0 0 20 18 23 20 103 235

342 RIZZARDI Andrea ITALIE 17 18 17 0 0 0 0 0 52 236

55 CARDUCCI Astolfo ITALIE 0 17 15 15 0 0 0 0 47 237

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

146 BATTISTI Marco ITALIE 25 22 24 23 25 23 22 25 189 1

41 GASPARINI Davide ITALIE 25 20 23 23 24 24 23 24 186 2

92 POINSOT Gael FRANCE 22 21 23 24 24 24 24 21 25 183 3

27 QUIQUANDON Peter FRANCE 24 23 24 24 22 22 20 24 21 183 4

17 ANDERSEN Christian DANEMARK 23 22 25 22 23 22 23 23 20 183 5

130 HAVART Bastien FRANCE 23 22 22 23 21 24 22 25 182 6

160 SPADA Michael ITALIE 22 23 23 24 22 22 23 23 182 6

9 MELCHER Josef AUTRICHE 24 21 22 22 21 24 24 23 181 8

235 QUINTANA GIL Eduardo ESPAGNE 22 23 24 22 23 20 21 24 179 9

30 FONSSKOV Morten DANEMARK 23 21 23 22 22 20 24 23 178 10

70 GAY Guillaume FRANCE 25 19 24 19 24 24 20 22 177 11

75 GONZALEZ LOPEZ Javier ESPAGNE 20 21 23 20 22 23 24 24 177 11

239 DA SILVA SOARES Joao Pedro PORTUGAL 23 21 23 20 22 23 23 21 176 13

33 ARTO Julien FRANCE 23 22 22 21 18 25 21 23 175 14

133 MANDREA Antonino ITALIE 23 24 22 22 22 19 17 25 174 15

370 SANTOS Pedro PORTUGAL 23 20 22 17 24 19 24 22 171 16

73 GHISELLI Andrea ITALIE 20 21 23 22 21 25 21 17 170 17

80 MAYR-MELNHOF Matthaus AUTRICHE 25 21 19 20 20 23 20 21 169 18

48 RATHAMMER Matthias AUTRICHE 20 21 23 19 22 21 21 19 166 19

264 TRONTI Simone ITALIE 21 21 19 21 21 18 21 24 166 19

140 VITELLI Renato ITALIE 20 24 22 19 22 21 18 19 165 21

296 BETTINI Michelangelo ITALIE 22 19 19 21 22 22 19 20 164 22

67 GAY Alexandre FRANCE 21 20 21 21 21 22 19 19 164 22

269 SAMBLEBEN Patrick DANEMARK 21 18 21 19 22 20 21 22 164 22

171 VAN ZYL Johan AFRIQUE DU SUD 20 18 21 20 20 22 19 21 161 25

355 HERVAS EXPOSITO Julio Javier ESPAGNE 21 16 21 21 19 22 19 21 160 26

194 AZEVEDO MONTEIRO Bruno PORTUGAL 19 20 21 17 15 20 23 24 159 27

103 NEL Riaan AFRIQUE DU SUD 19 19 21 19 20 15 22 22 157 28

71 CASTALDO Santo ITALIE 16 14 17 17 20 19 16 21 140 29

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

363 LAPARRA CUENCA Beatriz ESPAGNE 21 19 23 21 23 23 19 24 173 1

7 RODDE Céline FRANCE 22 18 23 21 18 23 21 21 167 2

343 ROSIER Françoise FRANCE 21 18 18 21 22 23 19 24 166 3

144 PRATI Daniela ITALIE 18 19 19 18 22 22 22 23 163 4

88 DUFRENNE Valérie FRANCE 22 16 22 23 19 20 20 18 160 5

234 PEARSON Linda GDE BRETAGNE 20 20 22 17 16 22 20 23 160 5

13 SAUTRE Delphine FRANCE 20 21 16 21 20 21 19 22 160 5

150 CAUNE Agnese LETTONIE 23 20 16 19 21 22 17 21 159 8

125 CLOITRE Christel FRANCE 18 18 24 18 21 22 21 17 159 8

209 VAGHI Katia ITALIE 19 21 22 21 18 20 17 21 159 8

309 TAVARES Sandra PORTUGAL 22 20 17 21 16 19 21 21 157 11

116 KIRENSKA Ira LETTONIE 21 21 21 18 16 21 17 21 156 12

219 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sonia PORTUGAL 18 22 17 20 18 19 20 18 152 13

256 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sofia PORTUGAL 21 17 18 19 19 20 17 18 149 14

68 BONIGOLO Arianna ITALIE 19 19 23 20 19 11 19 19 149 14

156 BLOT Jane FRANCE 20 17 18 15 19 22 19 17 147 16

43 PUCCI Erica ITALIE 19 17 18 18 19 19 17 20 147 16

352 BELLINI Pamela ITALIE 18 16 21 17 17 20 14 21 144 18

245 ANTON Valentina ITALIE 20 21 17 21 17 19 17 10 142 19

122 MUTELET Anne FRANCE 23 16 14 20 14 19 16 20 142 19

189 BUKINA Oxana RUSSIE 20 15 18 16 15 19 16 21 140 21

58 NEL Corrus AFRIQUE DU SUD 15 16 15 15 15 20 18 14 128 22

126 KIRENSKA Olga LETTONIE 19 13 17 19 12 14 13 15 122 23

61 AKELEVA Natalya RUSSIE 13 16 19 14 14 18 13 14 121 24

246 VAN ZYL Retha AFRIQUE DU SUD 11 19 12 15 13 14 11 13 108 25

65 REMIZOVICH Natalya RUSSIE 15 12 16 15 11 14 11 13 107 26

278 ABRAMOVA Alena RUSSIE 9 12 13 15 13 16 14 9 101 27

289 HUBNER Leona AFRIQUE DU SUD 8 6 5 1 6 8 6 2 42 28

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - JUNIOR

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - LADY



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

85 BORTOT Claudio ITALIE 22 23 22 24 24 25 20 24 184 1

87 ZAMBONI Giovanni ITALIE 24 25 22 23 21 21 23 24 183 2

57 WAGNER Yves FRANCE 23 21 22 21 23 21 22 24 177 3

63 PERROT Gérard FRANCE 22 21 23 22 24 21 18 24 175 4

174 SANTIROSI Alvaro ITALIE 22 19 21 20 20 25 24 23 174 5

320 LOYEN Jean-François FRANCE 24 21 24 23 18 23 21 20 174 5

302 MORELLI Feruccio ITALIE 22 21 23 20 22 18 25 22 173 7

166 EGIDO HERNANDEZ Francisco ESPAGNE 24 18 24 21 21 21 24 20 173 7

304 BRUSCOLINI Eugénio ITALIE 22 23 22 23 23 21 19 20 173 7

317 ZAMBONI Enrico ITALIE 20 22 23 18 21 22 24 23 173 7

109 FRANKE Tie PAYS BAS 22 18 21 21 22 23 22 20 169 11

270 BALDO Romano ITALIE 23 21 22 21 18 22 18 21 166 12

86 CASTELLET FUERTES Vidal ESPAGNE 22 18 22 20 20 22 17 24 165 13

217 HALKIAS Costa AFRIQUE DU SUD 21 17 23 20 19 22 21 21 164 14

20 HENRY Michel FRANCE 21 17 22 20 22 20 20 21 163 15

205 OTAHAL Milan REP TCHEQUE 23 22 20 20 19 22 17 19 162 16

206 BAHUTO CLETO José Luis PORTUGAL 20 24 18 20 20 22 21 17 162 16

102 MALTESTE François FRANCE 23 24 17 17 22 23 19 17 162 16

212 BERNASCONI Mauro ITALIE 19 17 23 20 22 23 17 19 160 19

44 PACINI Enzo ITALIE 21 21 21 19 19 19 19 21 160 19

158 CERVESATO Alberto ITALIE 23 17 21 19 24 17 17 20 158 21

321 SELVA Gérard FRANCE 18 22 21 19 19 21 17 21 158 21

345 ZIMOVIN Anatoliy RUSSIE 22 18 22 16 16 19 22 21 156 23

282 DE HEYN Eddy BELGIQUE 21 16 23 18 19 22 19 17 155 24

6 BALSERA CALABUIG Angel ESPAGNE 21 17 18 18 17 22 21 20 154 25

100 DINGHIN Jean-Marie FRANCE 22 19 22 12 17 21 19 20 152 26

120 LEBEDEV Sergey RUSSIE 20 20 18 19 16 17 21 21 152 26

222 REPETTO René FRANCE 17 17 19 19 21 19 22 17 151 28

279 ASPIDI Claudio ITALIE 21 19 20 16 20 17 17 20 150 29

221 MOHR Robert AFRIQUE DU SUD 17 17 15 20 17 23 19 19 147 30

107 POLYANSKIY Alexander RUSSIE 20 15 21 15 17 21 19 18 146 31

241 MAYR-MELNHOF Friedrich AUTRICHE 20 16 17 19 17 18 18 19 144 32

12 PETITTA Antoine FRANCE 17 17 22 14 16 18 20 19 143 33

188 BALLESTER CISCAR Francisco ESPAGNE 16 16 21 20 17 20 18 15 143 33

255 POLYANSKIY Vladimir RUSSIE 18 17 17 15 15 22 16 22 142 35

273 DAELEMANS Jozef BELGIQUE 16 19 23 15 15 19 11 22 140 36

310 HUBNER Eric AFRIQUE DU SUD 17 16 22 13 16 21 16 17 138 37

347 BAGLIONI Serafino ITALIE 16 15 21 13 17 23 14 18 137 38

4 MEUNIER Jean-Louis FRANCE 14 14 17 20 21 19 14 17 136 39

84 ELASTICO Stefano ITALIE 20 14 19 15 20 16 15 13 132 40

1 PALINKAS Jean-François FRANCE 14 15 22 16 14 21 12 17 131 41

196 CERRONI Centauro ITALIE 18 18 15 21 15 13 14 16 130 42

366 WALTER Antonin REP TCHEQUE 18 15 15 14 14 16 14 14 120 43

210 PEZZA Nazareno ITALIE 13 15 13 16 12 16 15 10 110 44

357 NATI Gianfranco ITALIE 17 0 0 15 16 15 16 20 99 45

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

323 DEMAY Joseph-Gérard FRANCE 20 19 22 21 22 22 21 20 167 1

333 LUCCHINI Franco ITALIE 19 22 23 22 21 19 19 21 166 2

175 PAGNOTTINI Marino ITALIE 21 20 23 20 18 21 20 22 165 3

81 PACHA Michel FRANCE 21 20 22 20 17 19 20 22 161 4

2 AVALOS CARBALLO Juan ESPAGNE 19 22 20 24 19 18 18 20 160 5

182 MAUFROID Jean-Marie FRANCE 21 18 18 20 19 19 20 24 159 6

117 FAUDEUX Jacques FRANCE 21 17 20 17 20 21 22 20 158 7

240 ROVETTA Ottorino ITALIE 19 20 20 18 17 18 23 23 158 7

5 VAUBOURGOIN Michel FRANCE 21 18 20 20 19 22 13 21 154 9

293 ORTENZI Benedetto ITALIE 20 19 16 20 18 20 18 20 151 10

261 BRUNOT TANTOT Guy FRANCE 20 21 20 20 15 16 17 21 150 11

341 LUBIATO Serge FRANCE 18 19 19 18 22 21 17 13 147 12

105 GOSSIOME Alain FRANCE 21 19 17 18 18 18 18 17 146 13

360 MORGAN Bruce AFRIQUE DU SUD 18 19 20 18 17 20 15 16 143 14

128 LEROY Claude FRANCE 20 16 19 16 17 19 17 18 142 15

178 GRADY Rodney GDE BRETAGNE 21 18 20 15 17 17 13 20 141 16

322 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Joao PORTUGAL 18 12 18 16 17 16 15 16 128 17

268 VAN BUGGENHOUT Charles BELGIQUE 14 13 14 15 15 18 13 16 118 18

271 POTGIETER Irene AFRIQUE DU SUD 15 13 14 14 14 17 12 17 116 19

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - VETERAN

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - SUPERVETERAN



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

129 RODRIGUEZ ANDUJAR José Manuel ESPAGNE 23 23 22 23 23 22 25 23 184

242 PASTOR BARTUAL Santiago ESPAGNE 24 24 25 22 24 25 23 25 192

307 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ Cristobal Jos ESPAGNE 24 21 23 22 24 22 23 21 180

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

79 SALAMATIN Vladislav RUSSIE 23 21 24 20 23 25 25 24 185

226 LELIKOV Konstantin RUSSIE 25 22 21 23 23 24 21 22 181

290 LEBEDEV Alexander RUSSIE 19 23 21 24 22 24 22 23 178

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

123 PASI Stefano ITALIE 24 24 24 24 23 24 22 23 188

141 CARLINO Claudio ITALIE 21 22 24 21 20 21 21 23 173

201 CALO Giuseppe ITALIE 25 23 22 24 22 20 23 23 182

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

148 OLSEN Jorn DANEMARK 23 21 22 25 22 23 23 21 180

134 ANDERSEN Christian Senior DANEMARK 22 19 24 25 24 23 23 24 184

127 BJERGEGAARD Rasmus DANEMARK 21 22 22 22 23 24 20 24 178

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

51 DALBARCO Didier FRANCE 23 20 24 23 21 25 21 22 179

39 BARTHELEMY Patrick FRANCE 24 23 23 23 24 22 22 22 183

47 AUBERT Sylvain FRANCE 22 22 21 21 23 23 21 22 175

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

244 PEREIRA SABENCA Ricardo Jorge PORTUGAL 20 20 25 20 20 21 21 20 167

232 ISIDORO MARTINS Tiago Miguel PORTUGAL 22 20 19 23 22 21 20 24 171

284 CLETO Paulo PORTUGAL 25 25 25 23 24 25 25 25 197

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

303 VAN TILBURG Adrien BELGIQUE 22 24 20 23 17 22 21 19 168

202 QUINET Jean-Louis BELGIQUE 21 21 23 21 18 24 20 23 171

286 REMMERIE Ghislain BELGIQUE 24 20 22 21 24 23 22 23 179

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

171 VAN ZYL Johan AFRIQUE DU SUD 20 18 21 20 20 22 19 21 161

103 NEL Riaan AFRIQUE DU SUD 19 19 21 19 20 15 22 22 157

53 HUBNER Tim AFRIQUE DU SUD 23 22 23 24 23 24 23 19 181

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

160 SPADA Michael ITALIE 22 23 23 24 22 22 23 23 182

41 GASPARINI Davide ITALIE 25 20 23 23 24 24 23 24 186

146 BATTISTI Marco ITALIE 25 22 24 23 25 23 22 25 189

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

27 QUIQUANDON Peter FRANCE 24 23 24 24 22 22 20 24 183

92 POINSOT Gael FRANCE 22 21 23 24 24 24 24 21 183

70 GAY Guillaume FRANCE 25 19 24 19 24 24 20 22 177

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

269 SAMBLEBEN Patrick DANEMARK 21 18 21 19 22 20 21 22 164

30 FONSSKOV Morten DANEMARK 23 21 23 22 22 20 24 23 178

17 ANDERSEN Christian DANEMARK 23 22 25 22 23 22 23 23 183

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

235 QUINTANA GIL Eduardo ESPAGNE 22 23 24 22 23 20 21 24 179

355 HERVAS EXPOSITO Julio Javier ESPAGNE 21 16 21 21 19 22 19 21 160

75 GONZALEZ LOPEZ Javier ESPAGNE 20 21 23 20 22 23 24 24 177

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

48 RATHAMMER Matthias AUTRICHE 20 21 23 19 22 21 21 19 166

9 MELCHER Josef AUTRICHE 24 21 22 22 21 24 24 23 181

80 MAYR-MELNHOF Matthaus AUTRICHE 25 21 19 20 20 23 20 21 169

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

370 SANTOS Pedro PORTUGAL 23 20 22 17 24 19 24 22 171

239 DA SILVA SOARES Joao Pedro PORTUGAL 23 21 23 20 22 23 23 21 176

194 AZEVEDO MONTEIRO Bruno PORTUGAL 19 20 21 17 15 20 23 24 159

EQUIPES NATIONALES - SENIOR

556 1

544 2

543 3

542 4

537 5

535 6

518 7

499 8

EQUIPES NATIONALES - JUNIOR

557 1

543 2

525 3

516 4

516 5

506 6



No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

88 DUFRENNE Valérie FRANCE 22 16 22 23 19 20 20 18 160

13 SAUTRE Delphine FRANCE 20 21 16 21 20 21 19 22 160

7 RODDE Céline FRANCE 22 18 23 21 18 23 21 21 167

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

309 TAVARES Sandra PORTUGAL 22 20 17 21 16 19 21 21 157

219 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sonia PORTUGAL 18 22 17 20 18 19 20 18 152

256 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sofia PORTUGAL 21 17 18 19 19 20 17 18 149

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

209 VAGHI Katia ITALIE 19 21 22 21 18 20 17 21 159

43 PUCCI Erica ITALIE 19 17 18 18 19 19 17 20 147

352 BELLINI Pamela ITALIE 18 16 21 17 17 20 14 21 144

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

246 VAN ZYL Retha AFRIQUE DU SUD 11 19 12 15 13 14 11 13 108

58 NEL Corrus AFRIQUE DU SUD 15 16 15 15 15 20 18 14 128

289 HUBNER Leona AFRIQUE DU SUD 8 6 5 1 6 8 6 2 42

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

302 MORELLI Feruccio ITALIE 22 21 23 20 22 18 25 22 173

304 BRUSCOLINI Eugénio ITALIE 22 23 22 23 23 21 19 20 173

85 BORTOT Claudio ITALIE 22 23 22 24 24 25 20 24 184

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

63 PERROT Gérard FRANCE 22 21 23 22 24 21 18 24 175

20 HENRY Michel FRANCE 21 17 22 20 22 20 20 21 163

57 WAGNER Yves FRANCE 23 21 22 21 23 21 22 24 177

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

221 MOHR Robert AFRIQUE DU SUD 17 17 15 20 17 23 19 19 147

310 HUBNER Eric AFRIQUE DU SUD 17 16 22 13 16 21 16 17 138

217 HALKIAS Costa AFRIQUE DU SUD 21 17 23 20 19 22 21 21 164

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

240 ROVETTA Ottorino ITALIE 19 20 20 18 17 18 23 23 158

175 PAGNOTTINI Marino ITALIE 21 20 23 20 18 21 20 22 165

293 ORTENZI Benedetto ITALIE 20 19 16 20 18 20 18 20 151

No. Nom Pays A1 B1 C1 D1 A2 B2 C2 D2 Total Class.

81 PACHA Michel FRANCE 21 20 22 20 17 19 20 22 161

105 GOSSIOME Alain FRANCE 21 19 17 18 18 18 18 17 146

117 FAUDEUX Jacques FRANCE 21 17 20 17 20 21 22 20 158

EQUIPES NATIONALES - LADY

487 1

458 2

450 3

278 4

EQUIPES NATIONALES - VETERAN

530 1

515 2

449 3

EQUIPES NATIONALES - SUPERVETERAN

474 1

465 2


